

SR0998

LRB102 27281 ECR 39069 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened 3 to learn of the death of Brian Richard Bugle, who passed away 4 on January 29, 2022; and

5 WHEREAS, Brian Bugle was born in Carbondale on May 25, 6 1965; and

7 WHEREAS, Brian Bugle was an avid sports fan since he was a 8 young boy; he was an athlete by nature and a huge football fan; 9 he enjoyed spending time outdoors, traveling, and spending 10 time with his wife and daughter; and

WHEREAS, Brian Bugle will be remembered for having the biggest heart and always thinking about others before himself; and

14 WHEREAS, Brian Bugle was preceded in death by his parents,15 Ron and Cathy; and

16 WHEREAS, Brian Bugle is survived by his wife, Kristina;17 his daughter, Brianna; and his sister, Kari; therefore, be it

18 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND GENERAL
19 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of

SR0998 -2- LRB102 27281 ECR 39069 r Brian Richard Bugle and extend our sincere condolences to his family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it further

4 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 5 presented to the family of Brian Bugle as an expression of our 6 deepest sympathy.